Rock Creek Market Report: Monday, February 9th, 2026 | 320.629.1122

Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 Ibs

192.00

192.00

174.00

168.00
135.00

110.00
70.00

1,100.00

No Test

3,850.00

No Test
2,500.00

51.00

54.00

20.00

227.50

227.00

184.00

185.00

175.00
134.00
100.00

1,375.00

3,650.00

58.00

62.00

25.50

Special Feeder Cattle Sale

Feeder Cattle

Holstein Steers
400-800 lbs
800-1100 Ibs

Beef Steers & Bulls
300-400 Ibs
400-500 Ibs
500-600 Ibs
600-700 Ibs
700-800 Ibs
800-900 Ibs

Beef Heifers
300-400 Ibs
400-500 Ibs
500-600 Ibs
600-700 Ibs
700-800 Ibs
800-900 Ibs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Cow/Calf Pairs

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots

275.00
230.00

425.00
475.00
450.00
385.00
325.00
325.00

480.00
457.00
345.00
330.00
300.00
220.00

No Test
1,750.00

No Test

From February 4th

300.00
260.00

530.00
540.00
493.00
421.00
375.00
358.00

495.00
480.00
400.00
387.00
350.00
280.00

3,850.00

of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head
Small Goats

Sheep
Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

Feeder Lambs
50-70 Ibs
70-90Ibs

Ewes

Utility & Good
Culls

290.00
180.00

230.00

300.00
200.00

150.00
60.00

450.00
280.00

275.00

400.00
300.00

205.00
90.00



Location

Description

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Rush City

St Croix Falls
St. Croix Falls
Amery
Floodwood
Hinckley
Frederic
Lindstrom
Shell Lake
Amery
Frederic
Saginaw
Shell Lake
McGrath
Amery
McGrath
Saginaw
Shell Lake
Rush City

St Croix Falls
Amery
Amery
Lindstrom
Centuria

Red & White Roan Cow

Red Cow
RWF Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
RWF Roan Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Red Cow

Representative Sales: Market Bulls
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Pine City

St Croix Falls
Pine City

Isle

St Croix Falls
Star Prairie

Black Bull
RWF Bull
Red Bull
Black Bull
Red Bull
RWF Bull

Weight
*This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction*

Representative Sales: Market Cows

1,480
1,495
1,845
1,755
1,555
1,850
1,590
2,095
1,980
1,720
1,615
1,645
2,020
1,575
1,675
1,430
1,550
1,365
1,415
1,270
1,680
1,505
1,565
1,350

1,745
1,875
1,870
1,915
1,880
1,375

#
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Price

175.68
167.50
167.00
160.00
157.50
157.00
156.00
155.00
154.00
151.00
150.00
147.50
147.50
146.00
145.00
143.00
142.50
142.50
142.50
137.50
137.50
137.50
130.00
128.00

185.00
185.00
183.00
182.00
180.00
176.00

**Sold by the head



Representative Sales: Finished Cattle
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Clear Lake

Isle

Clear Lake
North Branch
Centuria

Luck

Clear Lake
Isle
Isle
Isle

Clear Lake

Isle
Isle

North Branch
Luck

Representative Sales: Bred Cattle & Cow/Calf Pairs

Red White Park
Heifer/Steer

Red Heifer

Brown Heifer

Black Heifer

Red Holstein Heifer

Black/Red Holstein
Steers

Black/Red Steers
Red Heifers/Steers
White Steer

Black Steers

Black & White Spotted
Steer

RWEF Steers
BWF Steers

Black & White Spotted
Steer

BWF X Steer

(Sold By The Head™*)

St Croix Falls

Isle

St Croix Falls
Grantsburg
Moose Lake
St Croix Falls
Isle

Moose Lake
St Croix Falls
Moose Lake

Red Cow/Red & RWF
Calf Pairs Bred 1 Mo

Black Cow Bred 6 Mo
Red Cow Bred 7 Mo
Black Cows Bred 6/7 Mo
Black Cow Bred 6 Mo
Red Cow Bed 6 Mo

Red Cow Bed 6 Mo
Black Cow Bred 8 Mo
Red Cow Bed 6 Mo
Black Cow Bred 7 Mo

1,263

1,315
1,260
1,300
1,895

1,485

1,446
1,557
1,505
1,518

1,480

1,425
1,548

1,415
1,575

1,420

1,570
1,295
1,250
1,590
1,240
1,510
1,640
1,045
1,465
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226.00

225.00
224.50
217.00
174.00

184.00

227.50
227.50
226.50
226.50

226.00

226.00
225.50

225.50
191.00

3,850.00 *

3,650.00 **
3,550.00 **
3,400.00 ™
3,350.00 *
3,250.00 **
3,150.00 **
3,000.00 **
2,900.00 *
2,500.00 *



Representative Sales: Feeder Cattle

(Sold Per 100 Weight or Sold By The Head**)

Siren

Siren

Siren

St Croix Falls
Frederic
Siren
Frederic
Milaca

St Croix Falls
Harris
Grantsburg
Milaca
Hinckley
Hinckley
Harris

Moose Lake
Harris
Grantsburg

Red Bull Calf

BWEF Bull Calf
Brown Bull Calf
Red Bull Calves
Red Steer Calf
RWF Heifer Calf
RWF Heifer Calves
Black Heifer Calf
RWF Heifer Calf
Black Steer Calf
Black Heifer Calf
Black Bull Calves
Black Bull Calves
Black Heifer Calves
Red Steer Calves
Black Heifer Calves
Red Steer Calf

Red Steer Calf

Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats

(Sheep Sold Per 100 Weight & Goats Sold By The Head™**)

Foreston
Isle
Maple Lake

Bruno
Bruno

Braham

Milaca
Buffalo
East Bethel
Maple Lake
Brainerd

Forest Lake
Howard Lake
East Bethel
East Bethel
Buffalo

Pine City
Howard Lake
Pine City

Black Billy Goat
Black & White Billy Goat
White Unshorn Lambs

Black/Black & White Billy
Goats

Black Billy Goat

Black/Brown/White Billy
Goats

Brown/White Unshorn
Ram Lambs

WBF Nanny Goat

Black/BWF/Red Nanny
Goats

White Unshorn Lamb

White Unshorn Wether
Lamb

White Unshorn Lamb
White Unshorn Ewes
Red & White Kid Goat
Tan Nanny Goat
White Unshorn Ewes
White Unshorn Ewes
White Unshorn Ewe
WBF Unshorn Ewes

255
200
205
313
380
370
398
430
470
560
505
575
563
623
670
678
715
700

200
160
63

122
160
103

105
115
101
105
150

145
139

60

65
149
208
210
248
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1,400.00 **

1,350.00 **

1,050.00 **
517.50
480.00
462.50
432.50
425.00
407.50
397.50
387.50
372.50
370.00
360.00
347.00
342.50
340.00
337.50

450.00 *
420.00 =
400.00

390.00
370.00 **
290.00

275.00

270.00 *
270.00
265.00
232.50

230.00
205.00
195.00 **
190.00 **
175.00
165.00
150.00
150.00



Representative Sales: Hogs
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Black & White/White

Cambridge 510 2
Sows
Taylors Falls g'a"k’B'aCK & White 595 2
ows
Princeton White Butchers 254 18
Elk River White Butchers 175 2
Maple Lake White Sow 465 1
Ogilvie White Sows 513 12
McGrath Black & White Gilt 315 1
Butcher

Rock Creek

—Livestock Market—

Cattle, Fogs, Sheep, Goats

3923 State Hwy 70
Pine City, MN 55063

RockCreekLivestockMarket.com

Dale Heidelberger
Barn 320.629.1122

Dave Vandenheuvel - Manager
612.710.8084

Bob Young - Field Rep
612.505.9035

John Hoffman - Field Rep
715.222.1061

62.00

62.00

58.00
57.50
57.00
54.00

51.00



